University of New Mexico UNM Digital Repository

UNM News Minute 2001

UNM News Minute

12-19-2001

2001-12-19 UNM NEWS MINUTE

University of New Mexico Communication and Marketing Department

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/news minute 2001

Recommended Citation

University of New Mexico Communication and Marketing Department. "2001-12-19 UNM NEWS MINUTE." (2001). https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/news_minute_2001/65

This Newsletter is brought to you for free and open access by the UNM News Minute at UNM Digital Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in UNM News Minute 2001 by an authorized administrator of UNM Digital Repository. For more information, please contact disc@unm.edu.

UNM News Minute #106

December 19, 2001

1. THE FINAL UNM CONNECTIONS program of the season will feature the postbaccalaureate teacher preparation programs in the College of Education for professionals seeking to change careers and become classroom teachers. UNM Connections airs tonight, Dec. 19, at 7:30 p.m. on KNME-TV, Ch. 5.

2. DR. SAM KEITH, CHAIR, DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY, received the Arthur P. Noyes Award by the National Alliance for Research on Schizophrenia and Depression for his lifelong achievements in advancing schizophrenia research. http://hscapp.unm.edu/intranet/intranet.cfm

3. UNM HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER clinicians and scientists have discovered a rare hereditary muscle disease in a population of Hispanic New Mexicans. The study, published in the latest edition of the Journal of the American Medical Association, identifies 216 affected individuals through four generations who have the disease Oculopharyngeal Muscular Dystrophy. http://hscapp.unm.edu/publicaffairs/displayRelease.cfm?id=115

UNM News Minute highlights items of interest to the campus community. UNM News Minute is published weekly during the fall and spring semesters and twice monthly during the summer by UNM's Public Affairs Department. News Minute postings are also available from the Internet at: <u>http://maillist.unm.edu/archives/newsminute-l.html</u>

To Subscribe: send a blank message to: <u>newsminute-l-subscribe-request@unm.edu</u> or click on the following link: <u>mailto:newsminute-l-subscribe-request@unm.edu</u>

To Unsubscribe: send a blank message to: <u>newsminute-l-signoff-request@unm.edu</u> or click on the following link: <u>mailto:newsminute-l-signoff-request@unm.edu</u>